

May 9, 2023

To Faculty Senate Chair:

It was my honor to be selected as the Chair of the Student Conduct Board for this current academic year (2022-2023). As is required, I am writing to report the activity of the Student Conduct Board for this year. "The purpose of this board is to uphold the integrity and behavioral standards of students by resolving alleged violations of the *Code of Student Conduct*. The membership is made up of elected faculty, students appointed by the Student Government Association and Presidential appointments from administrative staff or faculty."

The Student Conduct Board has seen no activity this year. As the University transitioned to a new Dean of Students, training for this year's Board was delayed until the transition was complete. The school year progressed, and the Dean of Students' Office determined that since there were no student hearings scheduled, they would delay training for the Board until the fall of 2023.

If anything further is needed for this report, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Karen A. Sauls, J.D. Senior Lecturer of Law E. Craig Wall Sr. College of Business Administration Coastal Carolina University

OFFICE: Wall 301-B PHONE: 843-839-5030 EMAIL: kasauls@coastal.edu